

## May 17, 2016 Presidential Primary

159,106 Eligible Voters      159,106 Ballots Mailed

Date	Ballot Source			Daily Total	Daily % of Ballots Mailed	Ballots Received To Date	% Ballots Returned To Date
	Mail	*Counter	Drop Box				
3/31		1		1	0.001%	1	0.001%
4/1		4		4	0.003%	5	0.003%
4/4		2		2	0.001%	7	0.004%
4/8	10	5		15	0.009%	22	0.014%
4/11	14	4		18	0.011%	40	0.025%
4/12	12	4		16	0.010%	56	0.035%
4/13	7	6		13	0.008%	69	0.043%
4/14	8	5		13	0.008%	82	0.052%
4/15	4	1		5	0.003%	87	0.055%
4/18	1	4		5	0.003%	92	0.058%
4/19	25	1		26	0.016%	118	0.074%
4/20	2	8		10	0.006%	128	0.080%
4/21	3	4		7	0.004%	135	0.085%
4/22	27	1		28	0.018%	163	0.102%
4/25	44	3		47	0.030%	210	0.132%
4/26	22	7		29	0.018%	239	0.150%
4/27	7	0		7	0.004%	246	0.155%
4/28	24	3		27	0.017%	273	0.172%
4/29	26	38		64	0.040%	337	0.212%
5/2	4,396	83		4,479	2.815%	4,816	3.027%
5/3	46	75	3,315	3,436	2.160%	8,252	5.186%
5/4	4,681	46	0	4,727	2.971%	12,979	8.157%
5/5	2,991	49	2,305	5,345	3.359%	18,324	11.517%
5/6	2,370	63	303	2,736	1.720%	21,060	13.236%
5/9	4,778	81	2,254	7,113	4.471%	28,173	17.707%
5/10	542	53	0	595	0.374%	28,768	18.081%
5/11	2,758	122	2,600	5,480	3.444%	34,248	21.525%
5/12	2,094	42		2,136	1.343%	36,384	22.868%
5/13	1,774	234	3,388	5,396	3.391%	41,780	26.259%
5/15		0	361	361	0.227%	42,141	26.486%
5/16	3,423	271	8,496	12,190	7.662%	54,331	34.148%
5/17	726	443	22,095	23,264	14.622%	77,595	48.769%
<b>Totals</b>	<b>30,815</b>	<b>1,663</b>	<b>45,117</b>				

\*Counter includes Office Counter, Email and Fax.

### Ballot Return Rate for May 17, 2016 Presidential Primary Election

